
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 1.6 3.50 384.3 14,942 14,942 10,136 147.4

2 晴れ 1.8 7.70 653.4 25,404 40,346 20,272 199.0

3 曇り 5.1 5.60 505.2 19,642 59,988 30,408 197.3

4 雪 2.5 0.00 77.7 3,021 63,009 40,544 155.4

5 雪 1.1 0.10 186.8 7,263 70,272 50,680 138.7

6 雪 1.9 0.40 212.0 8,243 78,514 60,816 129.1

7 雪一時雨 1.3 1.60 262.7 10,214 88,728 70,952 125.1

8 雪 2.2 1.70 214.3 8,332 97,060 81,088 119.7

9 曇り 2.0 0.80 219.6 8,538 105,598 91,224 115.8

10 曇り 4.5 1.80 326.8 12,706 118,304 101,360 116.7

11 雪 3.5 0.30 115.7 4,498 122,802 111,496 110.1

12 雪 -2.2 0.00 7.2 280 123,082 121,632 101.2

13 雪 -0.7 0.00 18.8 731 123,813 131,768 94.0

14 雪 7.1 0.00 150.3 5,844 129,657 141,904 91.4

15 雪 4.2 0.80 293.2 11,400 141,057 152,040 92.8

16 雪 1.7 1.30 342.6 13,320 154,377 162,176 95.2

17 雪 1.9 0.20 142.6 5,544 159,921 172,312 92.8

18 雪 -0.1 0.60 308.6 11,998 171,920 182,448 94.2

19 雪 2.0 3.80 516.7 20,089 192,009 192,584 99.7

20 雪 1.2 4.20 485.5 18,876 210,885 202,720 104.0

21 曇り 0.9 1.40 347.0 13,491 224,376 212,856 105.4

22 晴れ 1.7 5.70 594.0 23,095 247,471 222,992 111.0

23 晴れ 4.0 5.20 536.8 20,871 268,342 233,128 115.1

24 曇り 6.3 0.30 162.0 6,299 274,641 243,264 112.9

25 雪 0.9 0.00 0.0 0 274,641 253,400 108.4

26 晴れ 1.6 8.50 612.9 23,830 298,470 263,536 113.3

27 曇り 1.9 0.30 315.3 12,259 310,729 273,672 113.5

28 晴れ 4.3 7.50 636.9 24,763 335,492 283,808 118.2

℃ h 8628.9

2.3 2.26 308.2

2.42 260.7  月目標値(/日) ¥10,136

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥335,492

実績平均(/日) ¥11,982
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